
OISIK'CT Of

OAK^BAY

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION - 2022

COUNCILLOR

I, Anja Nurvo, Deputy Chief Election Officer, do hereby declare elected the following

candidates, who received the highest number of valid votes for the office of Councillor.

1. BRAITHWAITE, Hazel

2. SMART, Carrie

3. GREEN, Cairine

4. APPLETON, Andrew

5. WATSON/ Lesley

6. PATERSON, Esther

Dated at the District of Oak Bay, BC

this /^^day of October, 2022.

s^^-y

De6utv^(?hief Election Officer



OISTRT' Of

OAKJ(CBAY
DETERMINATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION - 2022

Advance Voting

Opportunity: October 5
&12, 2022-Municipal

Hall

General Voting Day:

October 15, 2022 -

Monterey Middle School

General Voting Day:

October 15, 2022 -

Emmanuel Baptist

Church

Mail Ballots

TOTAL NUMBER OF

VOTES

APPLETON,

Andrew

792

1,253

649

222

2,916

BRAITHWAITE,

Hazel

790

1,224

722

230

2,966

FARMERE,

Raymon

156

208

144

57

565

GREEN,

Cairine

774

1,241

673

240

2,928

HELME,

Roxanne

558

809

500

146

2,013

PATERSON,

Esther

628

838

487

204

2,157

SMART,

Carrie

766

1,281

665

229

2,941

WATSON,

Lesley

677

1,094

543

185

2,499

ZHELKA,

Eric Wood

570

796

507

169

2,042

This determination of official election results was made by the Deputy Chief Election Officer on Wednesday,

October 19, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. and is based on ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Deputy Chief

Election Officer.

^^-^
Deputy Chief Election Officer


