

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION – 2022

COUNCILLOR

I, Anja Nurvo, Deputy Chief Election Officer, do hereby declare elected the following candidates, who received the highest number of valid votes for the office of Councillor.

BRAITHWAITE, Hazel
 SMART, Carrie
 GREEN, Cairine
 APPLETON, Andrew
 WATSON, Lesley
 PATERSON, Esther

Dated at the District of Oak Bay, BC this _/9 day of October, 2022.

Deputy Chief Election Officer



DETERMINATION OF ELECTION RESULTS GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION – 2022

	APPLETON, Andrew	BRAITHWAITE, Hazel	FARMERE, Raymon	GREEN, Cairine	HELME, Roxanne	PATERSON, Esther	SMART, Carrie	WATSON, Lesley	ZHELKA, Eric Wood
Advance Voting Opportunity: October 5 &12, 2022 – Municipal Hall	792	790	156	774	558	628	766	677	570
General Voting Day: October 15, 2022 - Monterey Middle School	1,253	1,224	208	1,241	809	838	1,281	1,094	796
General Voting Day: October 15, 2022 – Emmanuel Baptist Church	649	722	144	673	500	487	665	543	507
Mail Ballots	222	230	57	240	146	204	229	185	169
							er e		
TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES	2,916	2,966	565	2,928	2,013	2,157	2,941	2,499	2,042

This determination of official election results was made by the Deputy Chief Election Officer on Wednesday, October 19, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. and is based on ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Deputy Chief Election Officer.

Deputy Chief Election Officer